

ACGR CELEBRATES WORLD COLLAGE DAY

GLEN ROCK, N.J., May 17, 2024 – A fun, hands-on art experience to explore the art of "collage" was held recently by Arts Council of Glen Rock on World Collage Day, May 11.

Collage is a special art medium that "excels at bringing different things together to create new forms and new ways of thinking," said Michele Keller, Arts Council board member and organizer of the event at the Glen Rock Public Library.

Teens and adults worked with a variety of paper, magazine images, materials, and glue to make inventive compositions. (See photos.)

Initiated by *Kolaj* magazine in 2018, the day is an international celebration about artists connecting," noted Ms. Keller. "We are proud to be part of this community of artists and remind the world what a spirit of cooperation, mutual support, and creativity can look like."

The Arts Council looks forward to staging another collage event in the near future. To learn about upcoming community-focused events and other artist opportunities, visit www.artscouncilgr.org.

Photos Courtesy: Arts Council of Glen Rock

###

Arts Council of Glen Rock is an independent 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Its mission is to promote, support, and celebrate all forms of the arts. The vision is to make Glen Rock a place where artists of all kinds thrive and are essential to our town's identity. All are welcome to join the organization. For more information, visit www.ArtsCouncilGR.org or email acgr@glenrocknj.net.

Arts Council of Glen Rock Media Contact:

Lisa Hahn (201-925-1401; Lchahn22@gmail.com)

Photos



